

Safe Place Statement

Camp Comfort is aware of and concerned about the possible occurrence of sexual abuse of children during their participation in community programs.

In addition to sexual abuse, Camp Comfort strives to be a safe place for children and to ensure that they are protected from threats to their physical and emotional well-being.

All children attending Camp Comfort will be safe from bullying, physical harm, and emotional stress. Please immediately contact staff during the weekend to discuss any concerns that you may have regarding camper safety. All Camp Comfort staff members are mandated reporters by the state of Colorado.

Camp Comfort is an inclusive environment that requires sensitivity to identity issues including gender, race, ethnicity, religion, etc. All children have the right to be their authentic selves and others beliefs or opinions shall not impede on their rights.